

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26278/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in WPC No.14228/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ST.MARY'S HOTELS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Sri Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Sri Ankit Daleha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the local administration, including the police
authorities, should ensure that the orders of this Court are properly
implemented.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master