

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26278/2008

ST.MARY'S HOTELS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 6 to 9 have filed their counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 did not file any counter affidavit in spite of the fact that sufficient time given.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26278/2008

ST.MARY'S HOTELS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 6 to 9 have filed their counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 did not file any counter affidavit in spite of the fact that sufficient time given.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa